
SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

ITEM: 19.7
(ID # 14967)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, July 27, 2021

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 212, Item 655. Last assessed to: Coachella
Valley Land Company, Inc., a California Corporation, District 4. [$24,259-100% Fund 65595
Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Approve the claim from Michael Petersen for payment of excess proceeds resulting from

the Tax Collector's public auction tax sale associated with parcel 612081069-7;
2. Deny the claim from the County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office for

payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction tax sale
associated with parcel 612081069-7;

3. Deny the claim from Leonard's Carpet Service, Inc. for payment of excess proceeds
resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction tax sale associated with parcel
612081069-7;

4. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Michael Petersen in the
amount of $24,259.30, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an
appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and
Taxation Code Section 4675.

ACTION: Policy

- ax~tor 7/15/2021

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Hewitt and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:
Nays:
Absent:
Date:
xc:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez, and Hewitt
None
None
July 27, 2021
Treasurer, Auditor

Kecia R. Harper
Clerk of the Board

By: l.U;mIUJ..~~~
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Current Fiscal Year:
Ie;; "c ii'

FI~t\~lpIAL D~T~ iiNe~tisc,~~,Ye~~: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost
I" 11" ,:?ii> 'l " l" Aii

COST $24,259 $0 $24,259 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0

SOURCE OF FUNDS: 100% Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale. Budget Adjustment: NIA
For Fiscal Year: 21/22

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:
Summary
In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the May 01, 2018 public
auction tax sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June
26, 2018. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code,
notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 18, 2018 to parties of interest as
defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder's records, as well as other,
various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received three claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Michael Petersen based on an Abstract of Judgement recorded October
15, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0553335 and re-recorded July 9, 2018 as
Instrument No. 2018-0276653.

2. Claim from the County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office based on a
Certificate of Lien recorded March 31, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0158884 and re­
recorded February 9, 2018 as Instrument No. 2018-0050432.

3. Claim from Leonard's Carpet Service, Inc. based on an Abstract of Judgement
recorded January 22,2009 as Instrument No. 2009-0031693.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Michael Petersen be awarded excess proceeds in the
amount of $24,259.30. This office further recommends that the claim from the County of
Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office be denied because the claim was withdrawn due to
a determination subsequent to the filing of the claim that the claimant is not a party in interest.
Since the amount claimed by Michael Petersen exceeds the amount of excess proceeds
available, there are no funds available for consideration for the claim from Leonard's Carpet
Service, Inc. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the
claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses
Excess proceeds will be released to a lienholder of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Petersen

ATTACHMENT B. Claim TTC

ATTACHMENT C. Claim LCS

~£.£2,
~~ManaQemeiJAnalyst 7/21/2021
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'"~t
~ CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 212 Item 655 Assessment Number: 612081069-7

Assessee: COACHELLA VALLEY LAND CO

Situs:

Date Sold: May 1, 2018

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 26, 2018

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 26, 2019

IMle, pursua~ to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim exces!,._£roceeds in the amount of
$ /01 tf'tO..1 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. IMie were the esr lienholder(s), D property
owneits) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's
Document No~ooJl',oSS"333§: recorded on "O;/S/o~ .' A copy of this document is attached hereto. IMie are the
rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assig'hme1'<tof interest. IMie have listed below and attached hereto each item
of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR C~IM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS AITACHED.

A~,~//'~c-f 0f' ud~Melt , Do,. N(), ~oo~- OS"Ss,s,JSj

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.
IMie affirm under penalty of pe~ury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this ~3rJ.dayof ~/y ,20/cP-at R,'Vef'S;dC C!Guytfy, CA
/ County, State j )

Signature of Claimant

Print Name

10 \3 7escr; Or.
Print Name

Street Address

~/1V\._ {)0se~iex 9o.al/
City, State, Zip (

76'0 -77 <; -(j 6gcP

Street Address

City, State, Zip

Phone Number

£vel'S" j;eda./l6@qo(.co~
Email Address

Phone Number

Email Address



-
DOC # 2008-0553335
18(15/2008 I8:BIA F..:1S.1I

P... 1 .r .3
-An~,:",r Uf<_~1 ,_ ......... A' ,,,,,,~,,_,., ___ ..-._ R.corded An Off£o'.1 Record.=:......_..760-77~8688 , County of River.ide

, Larry". Ward ,
MiCMeI Peleiseu A.•• nor I COW'ltyClerk & 'Recorder
(I76SLargo

I~II"11I11I1111I~lllllllllIlml~IIIPalmDesert. CA 922J I

- - -- --- ---_ - -
S R U PAGE SIZE DA MISC LONG RFD COPYo IMaMY D.MIOMENI' [ZJ AS8ION££OF " _3_,fOIl CII$InOR .~

_ _'0I'~c:aurm0l' Riverside
.-r_ -46200Oasis St. M A L 465 426 PeeR NCOR SMF NCHG EXAM..._ ~JJ--- Ir: ClY UNIcmMDZPCUII: Indio, CA 92201
-..cH~ Indio Branch
PI.AINI"FF: AnAffirirWith Plants And Flowers QASE NUMB!II: 15""

DEF&NIWfI': Centennial Homes Inc. & Coachella Valley Land Co. 1NC07SS41

~
ABSTRACTOf JUDGMENT--cML ~ CIOI.WT IIS£CM.Y

AND SMALL CLAIMS DAIMnded

1.'" 0 JudgrnenI a8dIIor [Z) .. !gnu ofAtcocd
__ for an llbetraet of judgment and ntj)I'88enI8 the following:
.. .bigmentdebflor'a

Name and II8t IInI!Wn IICfdrMI

IICentennial Homes Inc.
2 RanchRoad
~vato, CA 94945 _j

b. 0rIvefa IioanM no. (lilt -4 cflllila) WId Itafe: l±I=c. SooIa1I8CUt1ty no. (Iaat 4 dlgila):. d. Summone or notice of e or .... r-et8te nt was pot'IOlIIIlIy I8fYIdorntry
mdIId ID (name IIIId tIdrIrNs):

2. (1J' Inbmatlon on additionaljudgment
deblorIls Ihown on p11g112.

3. Iu....hlllll CIIICIIIDt (I,amund 41dct1Ns):
M10haelPetersen
(I76S Larao.PalmDesert,CA 92211

DIll: .
MichIe] Pctascrl-Assignee InPro Per

4.0 1nfonnIIIian';""Ia .. naljudgmant
crediIDIs la.own on 2.

IS.0 0rtgIneI *"act Ie"", ,..-...._
a.DaIa:
b. InIInI'nent Mo.:

8. TfMIII'IIOImt ofJudgment as enflll'tlCl or lut IeOIIW8d:
$ $101.646.13

7. AI judgment CI8dIlonIlnd debtora 1ft lildedon this absIIact.

a. .. JudrJnent ....... on (dale): .September 23. 2008
b. --.. eneer.t on (dfi18):
..0 This judgment laan ina1aIlmant judgment.

10. An 0 axacutlon lien 0 attachment len
Ia endol'aed on the Judgment as foIIowa:
a. Amount $
b. In favor of (na",.and at/rha):

11. A~ enforcement has
a. LlJ not been ordered by the COUfl
b. 0 been ordered by the court affective unal

(dfi18):
12. a. 0 I certify that 1hIa Is a true and c:o"-Ct ebsIracl of

the judgment entered InthIa action.
b. 0 A certified copy of the judgment is 8ItachecI.Ieoued on (data):



..

INC07SS41
PLAINTIFF: An Affair With Plants And Flowers

-1IEFBIWIr: CentennialHomes Jnc. " Coachella Valley Land Co.

lWEI All) ADDRESS. OF ADDITIONALJUDGMENTCREDmIR8:

18. CJ ContInued on Attachment 1&.

~1IJN ONADOn'IONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:
.,6. Name and lalt IcnOwn IClclraaa

ICoachella Valley Land Company
. 2Reach Road
INoVato, CA 9494S
DIt..n IIcenIe no. {lilt 4 digital"'liliiii8:

I
_j

Soda!eecUnty no. palt 4 digits]:

o Unknown

o Unknown
8ummon. WI.pInOnally I8MId at Ormailed 10(eddre/lll):

18.

I
L

NameInd liltknown8ddmI

_j
on.in .... ·no. PlSt4 cfVtaJ.......
SOQIIII ~ no. {last 4 dlgll8):

o Unknown
o Unknown

20. 0 Continued on AtIIIchment 20.

11.

I
L
DIIwr's 1icBn8e no. (Iut 4 dlgita]
end... :

Social 8fKUIty no. past 4 dQitaJ:.

I
_j

o Unknown

o UIlknolMt
Summona was pereonallyaeMld Itormailed to (1IddrN$):

19.

I
L

NameInd lilt knownaddrasa

I
_j

Oriver'. Iioenae no. [IaIt" digits)
and elate:
Social MCUrity no. llast 4 dlgll8]:

DUnknown
oUnknown

S\l'nmone W88 pereonallyeeMld at or mailed 10(address):

ABSTRACT,OF JUOOMENT-CML
ANDSMALLCUlMS 9 _

• - o· _. -- - • -- 0 2008-$553335

. I_I\UIII\I\I ~"8 ~'\I\nIII1m1\ IS/lS1~ ~8' S8A



LARRY W. WARD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

Recorder
p,o.&oxm
Ilivsside.CA 9lSOU?SI
(9SI) 486-7000

CERTIFICAnON

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code 27361,7. I certify under the penalty of perjury
that the foUowing is a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document:

. (Print or type the page number(s) and wording below):. _.._ _ --- .- , _--_._._- - _- " .. , ._ .

III
Iiiii .-i!!!!i!!5ii I.'iii .
=-:'_.
!!B!!!!!e

iii:-
Date:

"'-- ./ Signature:



PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO;
AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

,A-?,,'cAq If!1,4 rer:::s-er\._
P.O. tfox 113$3
;t=b,/TV\ fJe-s-erf CA

/ fo7.Ol..s:S

2018-0276653
87/89/2018 02:48 PM Fee: $ 101.00
Page 1 of 5
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside

::~i1~~lt~~1il(~l1llm
Space above this line for recorder's use only

tJ.,L'Ren crwe I 0/'wo/c; 01(0at
TRA:. _
011: __

Exemption reason declared pursuant to Government Code 27388.1

o
o

This document is a transfer that is subject to the imposition of documentary transfer tax.

This is a document record~d in connection with a transfer that is subject to the impositionof documentary transfer tai:-' .
Document reference:. _

o This document is a transfer of real property that is a residential dwelling to an owner-occupier. . .

o This is a document recorded in connection with a transfer of real property that is a
residential dwelling to an owner-occupier.
Document reference: _

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
($3.00 Additional Recording Fee Applies)

ACR 238 (Rev. 0112018)
Available In Altemate Fonnats



ATTORNeY Oft PAI'ITY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (lame and IItJdIWtI; TELepHONE NO.: RlR COURrUSEOM.y

Michael Petersen 760-779-8688
I- P.o. Box 11333
Palm Desert, CA 92255 IFDlb~[Q)

Michael Petersen, Assignee of record in pro per SUPERIOR COURT OF CAUFORNIA
ATTORNEY FOR (Nsmt): COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NAME OF COURT: Su~erior Court.of California, County of Riverside JUN J'S lO18STREET ADDRESS: 32 5 Tahquitz Canyon Way
MAlUNG ADDRESS: Palm Springs, CA 92262

CITYAND ZIP CODe:
BRANCH NAME: Palm Springs Stacy Antonacci

PLAINTIFF: An Affair With Plants And Flowers .
DEFENDANT: Centennial Homes Inc., et. al.

CASE NUMBER.:

NOTICE OF RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT INC 075541

EJ-195

TO JUDGMENT DE~TOR (name): Centennial Homes Inc.

1. This renewal extends the period of enforceability of the judgment ui'rtil 10 years from the date the application for renewal was filed.

2. ·If you object to this renewal, you may make a motion to vacate or moc;lifythe renewal with this court.

3. You must make this motion within 30 days after service of this notice on you.

4. A copy of the Application for and Renewal of Judgment Isattached (Cal. Rules of COUrt,rule 3.1900).
"'t

• Deputy

I . See CCP 683.160 for infonnallon on method of service

(SEAl)

",1 Clf1

F~c:w':t:~::,~ NO.TICEOF RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT
EJ.195 (Rev. January 1,2007]

Co<I8of eMf ProcecliJle, §683.100
w-.GOIIflllOO.QII,gov



EJo.190

JEl NO.:700.n9-8688 FAX NO, (optional):7eo..n9-8678

POR~'SUBEOM.Y

~AIlDRESS (OptlDnal):
1r--1 ATrORNEY CJ JUIlGUENT m ASSIGNEEII---l FOR CREDITOR, OF RECOIW

IIIIIJNRIOflCOUI{TOF CAUI'ORNIA.COUNtY OF Riverside
BTRf;EI' ADDRESS: 3255 Tahquitz canyon Way
IWLINGADORESS: Palm Springs. CA 92282
CITY AND ZIP CODE:

IIIWICH NAME: Palm Springs

APPUCA TlON FOR.AND RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT

INC 075541
PlAINTIFF: ArI Affair WIth Plants ArId Flowers

DEFENDANT: Centennial Homes, Inc" et. al.

CASE NUMBER:

o Judgment creditor
m Assignee of record

appIie$ for renewal of the judgment as follows:
1. Applicant (name and addre8S):

MiChael Peter8en
P.O. Box 11333, Palm Desert, CA ,S22ee,

{F II (b ~ lQ)
~1§\s~R~

JUN J 12018

2. Judgment debtor (name and last known ac/dre$8):
Centennial HOiTIeS.lnc;
2658 Brfdgeway, Ste. 100, sausalito, CA 94965

StaOYAntonacci

3. OrIginaljudgment
a. case number (specify): INC 075541

b. Entered on (date): September 23, 2006
c. Recorded: AbstraCt Of Judgment

(1) Date: 1012008
(2) County: RIverside
(3) Instrument No.: .200&.0553335

4. CJ Judgment previously renewed(spec;ry 88Chcase number and date):

5. m Renewal of money judgment
a. Total judgment , ." ,", , $ 101,648.13
b. CostS after judgment , , $ 0
c. Subtotal (add a and b) , $:__:.:10::...:1:.c.648:...:::...::13~ _
d. Creditsafterjudgment .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. $ a
e. Subtotal (subtract d from c) . . . . . . • . . . . .. $.__:1~O.:..t.:.646.:::...1:.:3~ _
f. Interest after judgment , . , , $ 99,104.85
g. Fee for filing renewal appfk::atlon , .. , .. '. .. $ 30.00
h. Total renewed Judgment (add 8, t, and g) $.__;;2;,;;.OO:.,:.780..;...;.;;;;;.;.88;.:_ _

i. 0 The amounts called for In items a-h are different far each debtor.
These amounts are stated for each debtor on AltaChment 5.

APPUCATION FOR AND RENEWAL OF .JUDGMENT Cod& at CMll'l'ol»durw, 5 iIas.140



SHORT TITLE: ICAse NUMBER:
INC 075541

S. CKJ Renewal of Judgment for o possession.o sale.

a. m If judgment was not previously renewed, tenns of judgment as entered:

Money judgment int the amount of $101 ,646.13

b. 0 If judgment was previously renewed, terms of judgment as last renewed:

Co m Term, of judg'!'ent remaining unsatisfied:

Money judgment plus accrued interest in the amount of $200,780.98

I declare under perialty of perjllry under the taws of the State of califomla that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 00Y cJl .-----.
Michael Petersen

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

EJ-11101R8\I:JUy 1, 20141 APPLICATION FOR AND REN~AL OF JUDGMENT



6
On JUlie 27, 2018, I served the within documents(s) described as:

1

2.

3

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I am employed in the County of Riverside, State of California I am over the age of 18 and
4 not a party to the within action. My business address is P.O. Box 11333, Palm Desert, CA; 92255.

NOTICE OF RENWA.LOF JUDGMENT
1
8 on all interested parties in this action by placing a true and correct copy thereof, enclosed in a

sealed envelope addressed as follows:
9

Centennial Homes Inc.
10 Attn: Daniel H. Morgan

2658 Bridgeway, Ste. 100
11 Sausalito, CA 94965
12

[ X] MAIL: By placing a true and correct copy thereof enclosed ina sealed envelope,
13 addressed as set forth above, with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day, with a postage thereon

fully prepaid, at Palm Desert, California in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on a
14 motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if the postal cancellation date or postage

meter date is more than one day after the date of deposit for mailing as listed on this affidavit;
15

16 [] FAX: By transmitting a true and correct copy thereof by telecopier to the person or office,
. as indicated, at the address and te1ecopier number set forth above.

17

18 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 27th. day of June, 2018, at Palm Desert, California

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28



Marquez. Miriam C.

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Michael Petersen <diversifiedarb@aol.com>
Monday, April 5, 2021 12:08 PM
RCnC ExcessProceeds
Re:Assessment no. 612081069-7
Abt. of judg.-l0-1 S-08_20210405_115906.pdf; Renewel of Judge-07-09-18_20210405_
120046.pdf

Ms. Marquez,

I have previously submitted the requested documents, but per your request, please find attached hereto the
following:

Abstract of Judgment recorded 10-15-2008, in the amount of$101,646.13;

Notice of Renewal of Judgment recorded 07-22-2018, in the amount of$200,780.98

I do not have an exact amount owed for the date of sale, which occurred 50 days before the above referenced
renewal but my understanding is that the original abstract recorded in 2008 is far more than the money
available. Please let me know what the amount of the tax proceeds will be disbursed to me and when. Thank
you.

Michael Petersen'
760-779-8688

In a message dated 4/5/202111:36:02 AM Pacific Standard TIme, RCTTCExcessProceeds@rivco.org writes:

EP212 Item 655

612081069-7

Date of Sale: May 1, 2018

Good morning Mr. Petersen,

Please provide an Updated Statement of Monies owed as of the date of the sale for the above referenced file.

Kindest Regards,

1



Sr. Accounting Assistant

Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3990

*4/10 Fridays off

From: Potenciano, Adrian
Sent: Monday, AprilS, 202111:25 AM
To: Michael Petersen <diversifiedarb@aol,com>; RCTTCExcess Proceeds <RCTTCExc:essProceeds@rlvco.org>;
Thomas, Michael <MCthomas@rivco.org>
Subject: RE:Assessment no. 612081069-7

Hi Mr. Peterson,

Miriam in our office will be emailingyou shortly on a request for an Updated Statement of Monies owed. This
can be a simple reply back by email. Once, she received your reply, we can start the process of moving your file
along.

Thank you,

Adrian Potenciano

Deputy Treasurer-Tax Collector

Tax Sale, Bankruptcy and Tax Enforcement

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector

2



From: Michael Petersen <diversifiedarb@aol.com>
Sent: Saturday, April 3, 202112:39 PM
To: RCTIC ExcessProceeds <RCTICExcessProceeds@rivco.org>; Potenciano, Adrian
<APotenciano@RIVCO.ORG>; Thomas, Michael <MCthomas@rivco.org>
Subject: Assessment no. 612081069-7

CAUTION: This email originated externally from the Riverside County.email system.
DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe,

Mr.Potenciano,

I am inquiring on the excess proceeds on the above referenced tax sale. Myunderstanding is that
there is $24,259.30 being held by your office for distribution to creditors. I believe I am the first
creditor in line,with a recorded lien of over 101,000.00. It has now been over three years that
the county has been holding my money. Please give the status ofwhen I can expect payment.

MichaelPetersen

760-779-8688

rConfiden'tia"litY'Di~'ci~'i~~~'-""""'"''''''''-'''''''''''''-'''._ _ "".." ,-" ""..__"""." " , , " " _.."._ " ,."..""..··..·.."..····..·····,,···..·..·· ······"..1
~ i
IThis email is confidential and Intended solely for the use of the indlvidual(s) to whom it is addressed. The infonnation contained in this message I
lmay be privileged and confidential and protected from disclosure. I
iIfyou are not the author's intended recipient, be advised that you have received this email in error and that any use. dissemination. forwarding. !
iprinting. or copying of this email is strictly prohibited. Ifyou have received this email in error please delete all copies, both electronic and printed. I!and contact the author immediately. 1

~~"~~l"!L'Id."'lifI>m-" ....__ ._. __ ._. .__.__.__ . .... .---. J

3



CU,IM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(·SEEREiVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds 2018 MIG -8 PH 3: 45
TC 212 Item655 AssessmentNo.: 612081069-7

Assessee: COACHELLAVALLEYLANDCO

Situs:

DateSold: May1,2018

DateDeedto PurchaserRecorded: June 26, 2018

FinalDate to SubmitClaim:June 26,2019

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ .50) 16'Lj~ from the sale of the abovementionedreal property. I/Wewere theD lienholder(s).o propertyowner(s) [check in one box]/at the time of the sale of the propertyas is evidencedby RiversideCounty
Recorder'sDocumentNoSer .t1:i1gi}.grfrecorded on . A copyof this documentis attachedhereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
heretoeach itemof documentationsupportingthe claimsubmitted.

NOTE: YOURCLAIMWilL NOTBE CONSIDEREDUNLESS1/HEDOCUMENTATIONISATTACHED..s-ee._ a-r~cfv2d '

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenantswill
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimantmay only receivehis or her respectiveportionof the claim.
I/We affirm underpenaltyof perjury that the foregoingis true and correct.

+1'-- J'
--,--,,-=--.::::-Gay-o·f u.s I ,20J8 at Tl~\)~ I,J([_ , Cj\.

County, State

Signatureof Claimant

PrintName

StreetAddress

City, State,ZipCity, State,Zip

PhoneNumber PhoneNumber
sco 8-21 (1-99)



PAUL McDONNEll
TAX COLLECTOR X

County Administrative Center
4080 lemon St. - 4th Floor

Riverside, California

Mailing Ad!!reU

P.O. Box 12005 A
RiYl!raida. CA 92502-2205

.DOC # 2008-0158884)(
)\13/31/2008 88:eeA F•• :NC

Pale 1 Df 1
Reoo~ded in Official Recards

Count~of River.ide
Larry II. Uard

IliimY" Ciiiiiill
(Spaceabovethis line forRecorder'suse~ft_

CERTIFICATE OF LIEN A M 1''7
(Filed for Record Pursuant10 Section2191.3 et seq., Revenue and TaxalionCode) 023 'i)

STATEOFCALIFORNIA) §A
COUNTYOF RIVERSIDE) ~

NO. 0142640 X
I, Paul McDonnell, Tax Collector of the County of Riverside. State of California, do hereby certify Ihallhere is on record
in my office unpaid delinquent unsecured property taxes, which were duly assessed. computed and levied for the fIScal
year 1995, in compliance with the provisions of Division 1, Part 5, of the Revenue and Taxation Code, In the amounts
stated herein, together with penalties levied pursuant to sections 2921.5 and 2922 of the Revenue and Taxation Code.

The person(s) shown below is (are) liable to said County for the unpaid amounts set forth below plus any other penalties
and charges which may accrue pursuanllo law.

NAME AND ADDRESS

COACHELLA VAllEY lAND \X
po BOX 298B
PALM DESERT'CA 92261

TA.XRATE
AREA

ASSESSMENT
, NUMBER TAX PENALTY

$0.00020-130 000904252-4 $.184.64

From and after the time of filing this certificate of lien for record, the total amount required to be paid by the person or
persons named constitutes a lien upon all personal property and real property now owned by said person or persons, or
that may subsequenlly be acquired by them before the date on which this lien expires.

This lien has the force, effect and priority of a judgement lien for ten (10) years from the time of the recording of this
instrument, unless sooner released or otherwise diScharged.

This ·CERTIFICATE OF LIEN" is herewith filed for record for the express purpose of extending thai certain lien obtained
under the original certificate recorded on March 3, 1998, Document #75739 of Official Records of Riverside County,
California.

Dated March 24, 2008.

PAU~L~::)

By------------------------ ,oepu~

TC 119 (11198) Rec;Qlded wilhoul acknowledgement puraullnllO Ihe pl'o\tisfona or Seclion 27282 or Ihe Government Code.

Non-Order Search
Doc: RV:200800158884 Page 1 of 1



Manlng 6ddren
P.O. BOl( 12005

2018-0050432
02/09/2018 88:00 AM Fee: $ 1.00
Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Peter Aldana
Assessor-County Clerk-Reoorder

1111~Wl'DIJ~~l"!if~,~,~~11111
\\!:'.--"--_\ '\ ~ ~?.::l--._ ~ V(/C,

(Spaceabove this line for/~~~!,:U8e) .._).....l';::\;"_--
CERTIFICATE OF LIEN .C·l (~'''l\ <_)

(Filed for RecordPursuantto Section2191.3et seq., RevenueandT~io.!:l..co_ge~1_-__. ./
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) /~_~"'" ""., "('"
COUNTYOFRIVERSIDE) §§ __ . ( ( ) io.'04'42640
I, Jon Christensen, Tax Collector of the County of Riverside, State pf'galif.9'mia, 'ctO"hemby foertify that there is on record
in my office unpaid delinquent unsecured property taxes, which w,er~'duly asse~_¢di·computed and levied for the fiscal
year 1995, in compliance with the provisions of Division 1, Part 5/ qf the RevenlJ~ and Taxation Code, in the amounts
stated herein, together with penalties levied pursuant to sectionsIf9~1.5 and 292f Tf the Revenue and Taxation Code.

The person(s) shown below is (are) liable to said County for the u~~'i:J'amoun(s~t forth below plus any other penalties
and charqes which may accrue pursuant to law. />; ,......____,/'

,.,.,~-,-,
TAX RATE'· '-",_ ASSESSMENT

A,~A.,,, "', .>, NUMBER

010::(12)'r-. "~00904252-4
r- \.\ (!/ \);/'
"~'//" ......... " \." r"" ,_,I/ ....~~~;:...-.~:.~<.,..//

I (' r '\ ",,/

/"" ~\ \)
From and after the time of fiUng-thi~..~rttficat~ofJikp for record, the total amount required to be paid by the person or
persons named constitutes(a 'freI)J)pPil'~_lrper.§9Jlalproperty and real property now owned by said person or persons,
or that may sUbsequen~Y'be,~cq~rred'by ~m before the date on which this lien expires.

f /)~ ...... ""

This lien has the force, \'eitect(nd'~'oruy of a-Judgement lien for ten (10) years from the time of the recording of this
instrument, unless sooner r:~leased or-ottterwise discharged.

'-J <, "<, '/" .~/"'-""""'~ ,........ "", ..
/ ..,.,--.........'.. ·.....v/

This l1CERTIFICAyE(OF LlEt.I,"\~sherewith filed for record for the express purpose of extending that certain lien
obtained under the\~r~~inalceftiftcate recorded on 03/31/2008, Document #000020080158884 of Official Records of
Riverside CQl:lnty"p'aHf9rnia:'/'

I ' -•.__.,/

Dated F~~/r~;~'-1~'2~18<

(-~'~",.:~"".~..~~.'-', -,j

<; "", '·'·,.i
,"- -'- '\ .\
,<,.,.>,., \1 1

"" ' ...., / /ReCOrded without acknowledgement pursuant to the provisions of SectIon 27282 of lhe Government Code.
""" ""-l'C'J-19 (11198),-. ....~-.-

• JON CHRISTENSEN
TAX COLLECTOR

County Administrative Center
4080 Lemon St. - 4th Floor

Riverside, Califomia

Riverside, CA 92502·2205

NAME AND ADDRESS
TAX
$484.64

PENALTY

$0.00COACHELLA VALLEY LAND
POBOX 2988
PALM DESERT CA 92261

JON CHRISTENSEN, Tax Collector

By _ _;_~...:..:U4.:....:.::.._j~~-:....::...L.~~ , Deputy



INQUHIST 000904252-4 1995 08/08/2018 09:43:09 PAGE: 1

ASMTNBR: 000904252-4 YR: 1995 INPUT/PAY-OT: 05/30/2018 BAL-DUE: 2,473.54
PARCEL: 774-064-022-4 TRA: 020-121 BILLNBR: 199534856 TAX CODE 0-00

ASSESSEE:
MAILNAME:
MAILADDR:
SITUS:
ASMTDESC:
PRCLDESC: MAPS

AUD RT: 2921.50 ORG-DT: 04/15/1996 COMP-DT: 04/16/1996 NBR: 0025182

* * * PRESS PAl FOR MORE DATA * * *
* * * * * E N FOR C E MEN T ACT ION S * * * * *
CTY: 33 LIEN NBR: 0142640 DOC: 075739

PRNT: RECD: 03/03/1998 RELD:
CTY: 33 LIEN NBR: 0142640 DOC: 000020080158884~ --~

PRNT: RECD: 03/31/2008 RELD:
CTY: 33 LIEN NBR: 0142640 DOC: 000020180050432

PRNT: RECD: 02/09/2018 RELD:
NAME: COACHELLA VALLEY LAND
ADDRESS: POBOX 2988 PALM DESERT CA 92261

CTY: 33 SUMMARY NBR: 0098379 DOC: 212371
PRNT: RECD: OS/2611998 RELD:

NAME: COACHELLA VALLEY LAND
ADDRESS: POBOX 2988 PALM DESERT CA 92261

* * * PRESS PAl FOR MORE DATA * * *
INPUT/PAY-DT: 05/30/2018

* * * * * * C H A R G E SAN D PAY MEN T HIS TOR Y * * * * *

TAX CODE 0-00

DATE DESCRIPTION COLNBR AMOUNT BALANCE DUE

04/01/1996 TAXES
DELQ PENALTY
SUMMARY FEES

:_-:-_:_~:.-=..~".. LIEN FEES
~~~~~ ACCRUED PENALTY

484.64
.00

23.00
54.00

1,911.90
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Tax Information

Rcpot!·, l'ld Interf;;.cc",

I 774064022

PIN: 774064022 TAG: 020-121 LA QUINTA

AIN: 774064022 TAG Rate: 1.2133700000

Status: Active, 1/11201212:00:36 AM TIF: 02-2376-RDV ROV CITY OF LA QUINTA SB211Reason:

Geocode: 774064022 County: 33-Riverslde

Revacct: 00774064022 Case:
Tax sale: Prnt pin:
Last transfer: §/14~0!!§ 12;00:22 AM ACH pin:

Current owner:
Ownership type:

Situs address:

Description:
Class:
Roll type:
eBiliing Registration:

3/31/2021

LQUTSENHIZER KIM ANN

Sole Owner

53205 AVENIDA NAVARRO

LOT 10 BLK 205 MB 0191031(,.,1

Singi. FamilyO-lling

Real

Total Due
Year/Bill 11995.1995774064022-A@..,II 'SecuredAnnualTaxBill· 2 Installments'

Bill type:

Bill
dates:
Amount:
Paid
date:
Receipt:
Sequence 0

Original- Actual - Secured

~Dtember 15.~

Owner of record:
COACHELLAVAllEY LAND
74225 HIGHWAY111STE C
PALMDESERTCA 92260

Communication:

no:
Paid by:

Decal no:

Description: lOT 10 BlK 205 MB 019/038 SANTACARMELITAVAlE LA QUINTAUNIT 20

TAG:
020-015 lA QUINTA

TAG Rate:
1.1355600000

Charge Summary

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additional Owners:

p,.!"

• Current $0.00

Delinquent $2,565.59

Total Unsecured $2,565.59

Adv/Surplus $0.00

Discount

. I
I~--------------------------~~-------"Total Due

Values/Exemptions
FBYVByCT

--------------
88,256 USD



i Aumentum f)d c l' 'J 4/9/2021

Bill Information

PIN: 774064022 TAG: 020-121LA QUINTA
AIN: 1740640~2 TAG Rate: 1.2133700000

Active, 11112012
Status: 12:00:36AM TIF: 02-2376·ROVROVCITYOF LA QUINTA5B211

Reason:

Geocode: 774064022 County: 33-Riverside

Revacct: 00774064022 Case:
Tax sale: Pmt pin:
Last 61141200612:00:22 ACH pin:transfer: AM

Current owner: LOUTSENHIZERKIM ANN

Ownership type: Sole Owner

Situs address: 53205AVENIOANAVARRO

Description:
Class:
Roll type:
eBilling
Registration:

LOT 10BlK 205 MB 0191038(•.•).

Single Family Dwelling

Real

-- -------1
,Filter by
I!-- ---- - ._-- --.----
I

i YearE3 [unpaid v I ~i~e I v I ~~~~ctionL vJ
I '--------! .-------'

I

I Bill Detail

o Rill r·;._; &ill Tvpe

I
--------- --------- ---1

I
I---. -._ -- ----- ...J

Gc

-~- - ~-- ~---.----- -.----
. I

I As of I 05/01/2018 ! ~ I 'Secured Annual TaxBill - 2 Installments'
L_._.. ..__. J

v

C.')lfectl(1r\ ~,lpl c:~~} Ppnal\'y Intcrest/U IS
Tvpe c

Unsecured $484.64 $77_00 $48.43 $1,955.52

Total $484.64 $77.00 $48..43 $1,955_52

$0.00 $2,565.59

SO.OO



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-TaxCollector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 212 Item 655 Assessment Number: 612081069-7

Assessee: COACHELLA VALLEY LAND CO

Situs:

Date Sold: May 1,2018

Date Deed to PurchaserRecorded: June 26, 2018

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 26, 2019

IMI., pursuant to R~venu~ aod Tsxsti:on COde ,Section 4675, hereby claim exceS,!....J?roceedsin the amount of
$\'!B 8Bb:~'rotn the. saleof the.abbve mentioned real property. 1!We were the ~ lienholder(s), D property
.oW". erls)_ (Check. in one box) at 'the ~me.?f the pIe. ~ property as i~evidenced ~y Riverside County Reoorde(s
Document NQ;2m ~cp3.1l£~; recorded on 1)\ u....... A copy of thiS document IS attached hereto. l!We are the
iightftll ¢(aimant$l"Yviitue oftMattached a'ssignmenl blnterest. ItWe have listed below and attached hereto each item
of documentation supporting the claim submitted,

Executed this day of \\~.I-.}J-

Signature of Claimant

Print Name

Street Address

City, State, Zip

Phone Number

Email Address

Slgnai~f Clair

~It c,~Z4J ~ S ~*-~~(ru~'hh~) ~.
Print Name

\\2\ ~6'.bM~st
StreetAddress

t\ \\c.N ,M \ Cf) 91-80(0
City, State, Zip )

1\~\ (Q ·~a-\q~
Phone Number

Email Address
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DOC,. 2009-0031693
01/21/2008 08:00A F•• :12.00

t==~RlY.WlTliQ!JT ATTQANEV (Ntimit,1tdarNt.·SlaI...ar;fIiJtiI~r, s(ld Peg. 1 gr 2
Recorded In Official Rocards

Racotding requeslad'by and ralUrr. 10: County of Riverside
Charles W. Parret (77696) Larry U. Uard

King Parret & Droste As.essor, County Clerk & R.cgrder

450 Newport Center Drive, Suite 500 .
1111111 11111111111111 11111111111 1111111111111111Newport Beach, CA 92660

(949) 644·3400
[l] ATIORNEY m JUOGIAENT 0 ASSIGNeEOF

FOR CREDITOR . REODRD S R U PAGE SIZE DA MISC LONG RFD COpy It?-SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, CIlUNlY OF Orange
S'TREETADORESS: 700 Civic Center Drive West I I~

'M 1-
MAILING ADDRESS: A L 465 426 PCOR NCOR SMF NCHG ElWvl

MCITYAI'IOZIPCOOE: Santa Ana, CA 92701 IT: CTY ()ti~BRANCH NAMe; Central Justice Center UN)

Leonard's Carpet Service, Inc" a California corporation
._, OOSPLAINTIFF: CAse NUMBER:

DEFENDANT: Centennial Homes, Inc., et al, 30-2008-00106338-CU-BC-CJC

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT-CIVIL FOR COURT use ONLY

D AmendedAND SMALL CI.AIMS

1.The [Z] judgment creditor Dassigneeof record
applies for an abstract of Judgmentand representsthe following:
a. Judgment debtor's

~ Name and last knownaddress Intennial Homes, Inc.
c/o Jana Castro, Agent authorized for service

11500 11th Street, Jrd Fl., Sacramento, CA 958~
b. Driver'Slicense no. past 4 digits] and slate: rn Unknown
c. Social security no, [last 4 digits]: m Unknown
d. . ·tisor notice of ent of slst r·stafe d mentwas ersonall . served orSummo ry e hi Q_11_! _p Y

~ile.d to (name and address): Centennial Homes, Inc., Agent authorized for service by Jana Castro
1500 11th Street, 3rd Floor, Sacramento, CA 95815

2.m Informationon additional judgment 4.0 Informationon additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shownon page 2.

3. Judgment creditor (name and address): 5.D Original abstract recorded in this oounty:
See next page. a,Date:

b. InstrumentNo.:
Date: December 24, 2008
Charles W. Parret

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATVREOF APPUCANT ORATIORNEV)

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed:
s 78,740.15

7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listedon this abstract.

8. a. Judgment entered on (date): December 19,2008
b, Renewal entered on (date):

9..0 This is an installment judgment.

This abstract Issuedon (date):

JAN 1 6 2009

10.0 An Dexecution lien Dattachment lien
is endorsedon the judgment as follows:
a. Amount:$
b. In favor of (name :.mdaddress):

I
t

1b..,A stay of enfOrcementhas
~. £S2:I not ~eenordered by the court.

b. D been ordered by the court effectiveuntil
(date):

12. a. [Z] I certify that this is a true and correct abstractof
. the Judgmententered in this action.A~~.1 A certified ~py of the judgment is attached.

Clerk, by • Deputy



t-OEFENOANT: Centennial Homes, Inc., etal.

PLAINTIFF: Leonard's Carpet Service, Inc., a California corporation. .

NAMESAND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name and address):

Leonard's Carpet Service, Inc.
clo King Parret &Droste
450 Newport Center Drive, Suite 500
Newport Beach, CA 92660

15. D Continued on Attachment 15.

INFORMATIONON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:
16. Nameandlastknownaddress

ICoachella Valley Land Company, Inc. I
c/o Jana Castro, A,.gentauiliq:(izeq.for service
11500 l lthStreet, ~rd Fl.,·:8acFan).¢htoCA 9581~

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
arid state: m Unknown

[Z] UnknownSocial security no. [last 4 digits]:

Summonswas personally served at or mailed to (address):

Coachella Valley Land Company, Inc.
Agent authorized for service by Jana Castro
1500 11th Street, 3rd Floor
Sacramento, CA 95815

18. Name and last knownaddress

L
I
_j

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state:
Social security no. [last 4 digits]:

o Unknowno Unknown

Summonswas personally served at or mailed to (address):

20, 0 Continued on Attachment 20,

CASE NUIABER:

30-2008-00106338-CU-BC-CJC

14. Judgment creditor (name and address):

17. Nameand last knownaddress

I
L

I
_j

Driver's license no. (last4 digits]
and state:

Social security no. [last 4 digits]:

oUnknown

o Unknown

Summonswas personallyserved at or mailed to (address):

19, Name and last known address

L _j
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state:
Social security no. (last 4 digits]:

DUnknown
LJunknoYo(l1

Summons was personallyserved at or mailed to (address):

EJ.()()1 IRev.Janu.f\1 1, 2008] pape.oflABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT-CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS


